

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11184 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30263 OF 2025

Nandatai Nivas Desai And Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Balkrishna Rama Gavade (Dhanagar)
Deceased Thr. Lrs. Gokula Balkrishna
Gavade And Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Avesh Ghadge, for Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for Applicants.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 10th December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)