

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

44 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11184 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEALST NO. 30263 OF 2025

NANDATAI NIVAS DESAI AND ORS.

VERSUS

BALKRISHNA RAMA GAVADE (DHANAGAR) DECEASED THR. LRS.  
GOKULA BALKRISHNA GAVADE AND ORS.

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Avesh Ghadge a/w Mr. Aditya Ghadge  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Jyoti Bajpayee (through V.C.)

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 15.06.2026

PER COURT :

Learned counsel for the respondent- insurance company seeks time to  
file a reply.

2. Stand over to 06.07.2026.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-